# 503355372 06/18/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3401993

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| DAVID CHIPPERFIELD | 05/29/2015     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | E15 DESIGN UND DISTRIBUTIONS GMBH |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | GWINNERSTRASSE 40-46              |
| Internal Address: | BUILDING 416                      |
| City:             | FRANKFURT AM MAIN                 |
| State/Country:    | GERMANY                           |
| Postal Code:      | 60388                             |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29523495 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)837-0980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-837-9600

Email: Jlu@ladas.com, jclimo@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP Address Line 1: 1727 KING STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 409214-8               |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MALCOLM J. MACDONALD   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Malcolm J. MacDonald/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/18/2015             |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=55207 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503355372 REEL: 035858 FRAME: 0448

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas I/We,

David CHIPPERFIELD Joachimstrasse 11

10119 Berlin Germany

have invented a certain improvement in FURNITURE "Table FAYLAND" and Stool "LANGLEY", an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2015 Serial No., 29/523,495

Whereas, e15 Design und Distributions GmbH, Gwinnerstraße 40 – 46, Building 416, 60388 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

I hereby authorize my attorneys, identified in the Declaration constituting a part of said application, to insert in this Assignment the serial number of the above-identified application, when known.

Signature: Double Chippensies of

Date: 29.05.2015

į

PATENT REEL: 035858 FRAME: 0449